FY25 Donations & Sponsorships

Organisation

Project

Funds Donated

Austinmer Thirroul Lions Club

City of Wollongong Brass Band

City of Wollongong Eisteddfod Inc.
Department of Education

George Cross Falcons Community Centre
George Cross Falcons Community centre
Honk Oz Association

Illawarra Academy of Sport

Illawarra Academy of STEM Excellence
Illawarra District Table Tennis Association
Inside Industry

Interchange Illawarra

Landcare Illawarra

Legacy Illawarra

Lifeline South Coast

Marine Rescue NSW Jervis Bay Unit

NSW Police - Crime Prevention Unit

NSW Police Force

parkrun Australia

PCYC Lake Illawarra

Port Kembla Youth Project

Shellharbour Adolescent Mental Health Unit
South Coast Beef Producers Association Inc.
Surf Life Saving Illawarra Incorporated
Surfing Illawarra

TAG Albion Park

The Disability Trust

The KISS Arts Festival

The Salvation Army

The Wollongong & District Avicultural Society
University of Wollongong

University of Wollongong, Science Space
Warrawong Community of Schools
Wollongong City Council

Wollongong City Council

Wollongong Conservatorium of Music
Wollongong Harmony Chorus
Wollongong Roller Hawks

Wollongong Workshop Theatre
Workplace Learning Illawarra

Thirroul Seaside & Arts Festival
BlueScope WIN Wollongong Eisteddfod
Southern Stars - The Arena Spectacular

Regatta Malta Day

Honk!Oz Street Music Festival

Illawarra Academy of Sport Youth Education Program

Watt's Next? - Powering the Future
Advanced Junior Coaching
School Steel Tour Subsidy

Annual Legacy Lunch

Volunteer Crisis Support Training

Volunteer Training Laptops

Commanders Active Citizen Program

Lake Illawarra Commanders Active Program
Reddall Reserve parkrun

Bike education

Homework Hub Project (HH)

School Steer Spectacular 2025

UAV Technology, Surf Sports & Youth Development
NSW Junior Surfing Titles

Junior Development Program

Sports Ready Program

Red Shield Appeal Launch

76th Annual Bird Show

UOW Motorsport

Science Space exhibit refurbishment
The Living Classroom

Rise and Shine Programs

Australia Day Citizenship Event
BlueScope Youth Orchestra

Season Funding
Auslan - interpreted performance of Silent Sky
2025 Illawarra Careers Expo

advertising
$500.00
$14,000.00
$8,000.00
$500
$1,000.00
advertising
$20,000.00
$5,545.00
$1,000.00
$20,000.00
$950.00
$920.00
$2,500.00
$30,000.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$800.00
$8,600.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
$18,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$8,000.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$500.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$7,000.00

Total =

$262,815.00




