

FY25 Donations & Sponsorships

Organisation	Project	Funds Donated
Austinmer Thirroul Lions Club	Thirroul Seaside & Arts Festival	advertising
City of Wollongong Brass Band		\$500.00
City of Wollongong Eisteddfod Inc.	BlueScope WIN Wollongong Eisteddfod	\$14,000.00
Department of Education	Southern Stars - The Arena Spectacular	\$8,000.00
George Cross Falcons Community Centre	Regatta Malta Day	\$500
George Cross Falcons Community centre		\$1,000.00
Honk Oz Association	Honk!Oz Street Music Festival	advertising
Illawarra Academy of Sport	Illawarra Academy of Sport Youth Education Program	\$20,000.00
Illawarra Academy of STEM Excellence	Watt's Next? - Powering the Future	\$5,545.00
Illawarra District Table Tennis Association	Advanced Junior Coaching	\$1,000.00
Inside Industry	School Steel Tour Subsidy	\$20,000.00
Interchange Illawarra		\$950.00
Landcare Illawarra		\$920.00
Legacy Illawarra	Annual Legacy Lunch	\$2,500.00
Lifeline South Coast	Volunteer Crisis Support Training	\$30,000.00
Marine Rescue NSW Jervis Bay Unit	Volunteer Training Laptops	\$3,000.00
NSW Police - Crime Prevention Unit	Commanders Active Citizen Program	\$10,000.00
NSW Police Force	Lake Illawarra Commanders Active Program	\$800.00
parkrun Australia	Reddall Reserve parkrun	\$8,600.00
PCYC Lake Illawarra	Bike education	\$10,000.00
Port Kembla Youth Project	Homework Hub Project (HH)	\$7,000.00
Shellharbour Adolescent Mental Health Unit		\$1,000.00
South Coast Beef Producers Association Inc.	School Steer Spectacular 2025	\$4,000.00
Surf Life Saving Illawarra Incorporated	UAV Technology, Surf Sports & Youth Development	\$18,000.00
Surfing Illawarra	NSW Junior Surfing Titles	\$1,000.00
TAG Albion Park	Junior Development Program	\$1,000.00
The Disability Trust	Sports Ready Program	\$8,000.00
The KISS Arts Festival		\$1,000.00
The Salvation Army	Red Shield Appeal Launch	\$15,000.00
The Wollongong & District Avicultural Society	76th Annual Bird Show	\$500.00
University of Wollongong	UOW Motorsport	\$8,000.00
University of Wollongong, Science Space	Science Space exhibit refurbishment	\$5,000.00
Warrawong Community of Schools	The Living Classroom	\$12,000.00
Wollongong City Council	Rise and Shine Programs	\$2,500.00
Wollongong City Council	Australia Day Citizenship Event	\$1,000.00
Wollongong Conservatorium of Music	BlueScope Youth Orchestra	\$30,000.00
Wollongong Harmony Chorus		\$1,000.00
Wollongong Roller Hawks	Season Funding	\$2,000.00
Wollongong Workshop Theatre	Auslan - interpreted performance of Silent Sky	\$1,000.00
Workplace Learning Illawarra	2025 Illawarra Careers Expo	\$7,000.00
Total =		\$262,815.00